

SB1053/125364/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1053
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Public Safety” and substitute “Property Tax Credit”; in the same line, strike “– Benefits”; strike beginning with “expanding” in line 3 down through “telecommunicators;” in line 6; in line 13, after “amount” insert a semicolon; in line 19, strike “a”; in the same line, strike “term; altering certain definitions;” and substitute “terms;”; in lines 19 and 20, strike “certain provisions of”; and in line 20, strike “benefits” and substitute “a property tax credit”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 1 through line 7 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 2 through line 9 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, strike beginning with “HAS” in line 16 down through “ARTICLE.” in line 17 and substitute “MEANS AN EMPLOYEE OF A COUNTY WHOSE DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE:

**(I) ANSWERING, RECEIVING, TRANSFERRING, AND
DISPATCHING 9-1-1 CALLS;**

(II) OTHER SUPPORT FUNCTIONS RELATED TO 9-1-1 CALLS;

OR

(Over)

**(III) DISPATCHING LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, FIRE
RESCUE SERVICES, EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES, AND OTHER PUBLIC SAFETY
SERVICES TO THE SCENE OF AN EMERGENCY.**

On page 6, in line 18, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”; in the same line, strike “Section 2 of this Act” and substitute “this Act shall take effect June 1, 2018, and”; and strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21.